4
¢
st
Ko
o
=
$4
b
Exd
o
Blg
:n"‘
x
B4
kN
H
7‘5
- {
;
:
H
i

AR L e T

N R Y AT X S XA AEx E NET OO N e

Fony Larsn N,

RESOLUTION No. 207857

Adopted on

MAY 31913

BE |T RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute for and on behalf of said City,
a Second Amendment to Agreement with Leeds, Hill and Jewett,
Inc. for extensive testing, investigation and analysis of
El Capitan and Miramar Dams for (1) increasing the maximum
expenditure authorized from $60,000 to $66,900, and (2)
extending the completion date from January 1, 1973 to
May 30, 1973, under the terms and conditions set forth in
the form of Second Amendment to Agreement on file in the
office of the City Clerk as Document No. 43398

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney
By g.zﬁi 5% !; 4125::2=
eter D¥Bulens, Deputy
PDB:lc
4/16/73
Aud.Cert. #4570
CcC-1265-B (REV, 1-72)

. L

R
MY

R

RSN ORI S AR



S

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
N
[XW) — .
o L, ul
[
= :
= ‘;; L o Auditor and Comptroller of
= - = The City of San Diego, Calif.
o =
o= 5 N
L =
aiZ“;Da‘oF_ = , 19 By
ez =
bl P ot
2ok~ on
[y o

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed$61900~00 m)/?‘—'

Dated Januar'y 31 1973 Auditor and Comptroller of

The Ci%iﬁ
v D

Job ?
Resgg on No.

Fund 902 Dept./Activity___é_sﬂ. Object 3293 Project No. 26461

Purpose Second Admendment To Agreement

Vendor _Leeds, Hill & Jewett, Inec.

. W‘k@\"\} CERTIFICATE No. _*370
FoRM AC.361 (7.68) ‘0’785';’ MAY 3 1973

e TS

pRESG——

e tar 1

it U 3 2 5 ot

n—




e,

PRy L ENE R PR KR s

A,

e MATCR L B

RECEIVE
ERK'S OFFic

e

L

T
i

MAY 31973

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on eeveeccerernerrcrerenn. ,

by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
o Gl Johnson & O O .
z:.. u_-Maureen F. O’Connor E’ D D D
P ~<::c Henry L. Landt O 1 O
o “? Leon L. Williams o O O O
P~
o § Floyd L. Morrow E/ D D D
é’xf = Bob Martinet O O O o3
o Z AllenRitch L O . =
£ jim Bates Ll O O O
Mayor Pete Wilson D/ ] ] ]
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON ,
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
(Seal)
EDWARD NIELSEN .
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .,
' 9
By Mﬂf%ﬂ%? - j/%d/é/' Deputy.
Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
Resolution ¢wypmeyireia M
Number "0 % ’8‘)? Adopted AY 3 ]973 ‘
QB
€C-1276 (REV. 12-71) 7
;
Vit

S

i 1 ey ¢ i £ gt W Rty ey wme e e
e AN Tt T -

S A AT A metna e T 1 8 2 e

———




